

1766 Latta Road Rochester, NY 14612

Phone: (585) 865-2887 Fax: (585) 865-7385

NORTH GREECE FIRE DISTRICT TOWNS OF GREECE AND PARMA COUNTY OF MONROE STATE OF NEW YORK

Special Election September 17, 2024

MINUTES OF ELECTION

The ballots were examined and found to be cleared by the Chairperson, Ballot Clerk(s) and Election Inspector. By announcement of the Chairperson, the polls were opened promptly at 6:00 p.m. By announcement of the Chairperson, the polls were closed promptly at 9:00 p.m. Thereafter, ballots were canvassed by the Ballot Clerk(s) and Election Inspector and the results of the canvass were announced publicly by the Chairperson as follows:

SHALL the bond resolution of North Greece Fire District, in the Towns of Greece and Parma, New York, entitled: "BOND RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH GREECE FIRE DISTRICT, IN THE TOWNS OF GREECE AND PARMA, MONROE COUNTY, NEW YORK, ADOPTED AUGUST 13, 2024, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS IN A PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$13,800,000 TO FINANCE THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW FIREHOUSE ON LAND TO BE ACQUIRED BY THE FIRE DISTRICT ON ENGLISH ROAD; STATING THE ESTIMATED MAXIMUM COST THEREOF IS \$13,800,000; APPROPRIATING SAID AMOUNT FOR SUCH PURPOSE; AND PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL OF SAID BONDS AND THE INTEREST THEREON AS THE SAME BECOME DUE AND PAYABLE," be approved?

<u>52</u> yes

Dated:

September 17, 2024 North Greece Fire District 1766 Latta Road Rochester, NY 14612

Stefanie Yaekel-Miller, Chairperson

1766 Latta Road Rochester, NY 14612

Phone: (585) 865-2887 Fax: (585) 865-7385

NORTH GREECE FIRE DISTRICT TOWNS OF GREECE AND PARMA COUNTY OF MONROE STATE OF NEW YORK SPECIAL ELECTION September 17, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS

WE, the undersigned having been duly designated by the Board of Fire Commissioners to act as Chairperson, Ballot Clerk(s) and Election Inspector respectively of said SPECIAL ELECTION and having duly qualified and taken the oath of such offices DO HEREBY CERTIFY, pursuant to Section 175, Subdivision 4 Town Law, that on the 17th day of SEPTEMBER, 2024, we canvassed the ballots cast at said SPECIAL ELECTION with the following results:

The TOTAL number of ballots cast was 49

For the Five bond resolution of a new station 3

 $\frac{5\lambda}{2}$ yes

Dated:

September 17, 2024

North Greece Fire District

1766 Latta Road Rochester, NY 14612

Stefanie Yaekel-Miller, Chairperson

Patricia Feeney Election Inspector

Sharon Hunt, Ballot Clerk

Jane Morgan, Ballot Clerk



1766 Latta Road Rochester, NY 14612

Phone: (585) 865-2887 Fax: (585) 865-7385

CERTIFICATE OF THE FIRE DISTRICT SECRETARY

I, Kari R. Dutton, Secretary of the North Greece Fire District, in the Town of Greece, County of Monroe, State of New York, HEREBY CERTFIES that in my capacity as Secretary of the North Greece Fire District, I have compared the annexed copy of the Certification of Results of the Election Inspectors as to the results of the voting on September 17th, 2024, with the original thereof, which was filed with the Board of Fire Commissioners in my office as Fire District Secretary, following the special election. I certify that the same is a true copy of said original Certification and the whole thereof in so far as the same relates to the vote for bonding of station 3 rebuild.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said Fire District this __th day of September 2024.

Seal:

Kari R. Dutton, Secretary North Greece-Fire District



1766 Latta Road Rochester, NY 14612

Phone: (585) 865-2887 Fax: (585) 865-7385

September 18, 2024

Town of Greece Ivana Casilio Town Clerk One Vince Tofany Blvd. Rochester, NY 14616

Town of Parma Carrie Fracassi Town Clerk 1300 Hilton-Parma Corners Road Hilton, NY 14468

Enclosed please find North Greece Fire District's Certificate of Results for the Special District Election held on 9/17/2024.

Regards,

Kari R. Dutton, Secretary Board of Fire Commissioners North Greece Fire District

Enclosures